PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3102845

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUGARSYNC, INC.	10/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DROPBOX, INC.
Street Address:	185 BERRY ST.
Internal Address:	4TH FLOOR
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11636358
Application Number:	12157772
Application Number:	12383387
Application Number:	12928998
Application Number:	12077533
Application Number:	12383693
Application Number:	12799832
Application Number:	13571512
Application Number:	13571564
Application Number:	13757024
Application Number:	14075598
Application Number:	14175256
Application Number:	11269498

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-875-2358

Email: mnascimento@fenwick.com
Correspondent Name: DANIEL R. BROWNSTONE

PATENT

	801 CALIFORNIA STREET MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26253-01000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL R. BROWNSTONE, REG. NO. 46581	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel R. Brownstone 46581/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2014	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=01000_SugarSync_to_Dropbox_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=01000_SugarSync_to_Dropbox_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=01000_SugarSync_to_Dropbox_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=01000_SugarSync_to_Dropbox_Assignment#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 034144 FRAME: 0862

Exhibit B

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment of Patents ("Assignment") is made and entered into on this 15th day of October 2014, by and between:

SugarSync, Inc. having its registered address at 1810 Gateway Drive, Suite 200, San Mateo, CA 94404 ("Assignor"); and Dropbox, Inc., having its registered address at 185 Berry St. 4th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94107 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of, and has agreed to assign and transfer to Assignce all its right, title and interest in and to, the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Attachment A</u> attached hereto ("Assigned Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents; and

WHEREAS Assignor and Assignee have entered into a Patent Purchase and License Agreement having an effective date of October 15, 2014.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, subject to the terms and conditions of the Patent Purchase and License Agreement, hereby assigns to Assignee any and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents, including: (i) all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154; (ii) any and all letters patents issuing from any continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications; (iii) any requests for continuing examination, substitutions, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing; and (iv) all rights to claim priority including the right to apply in any country for any foreign counterpart, certification of invention or other governmental grant or issuance corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world; and (v) any and all past, present and future causes of action and other enforcement actions (including, without limitation, for injunctive remedies and relief) and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilutions (together (i)-(v), the "Related Rights").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed by its duly authorized representative on the date set forth below.

26253/00100/\$F/5483129,15

EXECUTION VERSION

ASSIGNOR:	
SugarSync, Inc.	
By: Nicharl Domina	
Name: MICHAEL GRASSMAN	
Title: (E)	
Date: 10/34/14	-
The state of the s	_, 20, before me, a Notary Public, appeared mown to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory e is subscribed to this Assignment document.
The state of the s	o in adosertoed to ans Assignment document,
Witness my hand and official seal:	Mar Molina
	Notary Public

MARIA MOLINA COMM. # 2047857 NOTARY PUBLIC . CALIFORNIA SAN MATEO COUNTY MY COMM EXP. NOVEMBER 3, 2017

State of California, County of County of County of County of County (County County County County Public personally appeared Market County Funds, personally appeared Market County County County Funds, or the passion of solutactory evidence to be the personal whose names (County county Coun

ATTACHMENT A LIST OF PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

Jurisdiction and Serial Number	Title	Filing Date
US 11/636,358	Efficient Synchronization of Changes to Images	December 8, 2006
US 12/157,772	Method and Apparatus for File Sharing and Synchronization System	June 13, 2008
US 12/383,387	Opportunistic Peer-to-Peer Synchronization in a Synchronization System	March 24, 2009
US 12/928,998	Method and Apparatus for File Sharing and Synchronization System	December 23, 2010
US 12/077,533	Method for Displaying Files from a Plurality of Devices in a Multi-View Interface and for Enabling Operation to be Performed on such Files through such Interface	March 19, 2008
US 12/383,693	System and Method for Multi-Tier Synchronization	March 26, 2009
US 12/799,832	User Interface for Managing and Viewing Synchronization Settings in a Synchronization System	May 3, 2010
US 13/571,512	System, Method, and Computer Program For Enabling a User to Access and Edit Via a Virtual Drive Objects Synchronized to a Plurality of Synchronization Clients	August 10, 2012

26253/00100/SF/5483129.15

PATENT

EXECUTION VERSION

US 13/571,564	System, Method, and Computer Program For Enabling a User to Synchronize, Manage, and Share Folders Across a Plurality of Client Devices and a Synchronization Server	August 10, 2012
US 13/757,024	Method and Apparatus for a File Sharing and Synchronization System	February 1, 2013
US 14/075,598	Method and Apparatus for a File Sharing and Synchronization System	November 8, 2013
US 14/175,256	User Interface for Managing and Viewing Synchronization Settings in a Synchronization System	February 7, 2014
US 11/269,498 (Abandoned)	Method and Apparatus for File Sharing and Synchronization System	November 8, 2005

4

26253/00100/SF/5483129,15

PATENT